
HongKong Hankiralli           YLEISKILPAILU 
 21.2.2009 Hankiralli ry       YLEINEN                   
 Tuloslaskenta: TENAB,Mänttä   Lopulliset viralliset tulokset 
 
  ylk  ryh  lka     aika    ohjaajat 
   1         1.    11:32,9  Arto Juolahti        THU-TEAM 
 ( 24)   o    4             Pasi Nurmi           Mitsubishi Lancer evo     
  
   2         2.    11:52,7  Juha Järvinen        THU-TEAM 
 ( 28)   a    4     0:19,8  Pasi Someroja        mitsubishi Lancer E4      
  
   3         1.    12:13,0  Aku Salminen         SaloUA 
 ( 36)   f    5     0:40,1  Juha Humalamäki      Toyota Corolla FX-GT      
  
   4         1.    12:17,5  Matti Nikander       RiiUA 
 ( 49)   F    6     0:44,6  Mikko Kukkonen       BMW M3                    
  
   5         1.    12:18,3  Axel Lindholm        NHD/HSTT            
 ( 22)   N    3     0:45,4  Timo Jaakkola        Honda Civic Type-R        
  
   6         2.    12:26,2  Kai Mäkelä           SäkUA/EurUA           
 ( 32)   f    5     0:53,3  Ari Suominen         Toyota Corolla GT         
  
   7         3.    12:32,1  Ilkka Rajala         AAU 
 ( 25)   A    4     0:59,2  Raija Tervinen       Subaru Impreza 555        
  
   8         2.    12:33,5  Jari Huuhka          OriUA 
 ( 45)   F    6     1:00,6  Heikki Potinkara     BMW M3                    
  
   9         3.    12:34,2  Mathias Sahlin       PoSUA 
 ( 50)   F    6     1:01,3  Toni Nuikka          Ford Escort RS 2000       
  
  10         4.    12:34,3  Rami Räikkönen       EspooUA/HyUA            
 ( 41)   F    6     1:01,4  Ville Hieta          Honda Integra Type-R      
  
  11         5.    12:36,2  Rami Wiik            UAU 
 ( 39)   F    6     1:03,3  Tomi Kuronen         BMW M3                    
  
  12         2.    12:36,3  Antti Aaltonen       UAU 
 ( 23)   n    3     1:03,4  Mikko Koski          Honda Civic Type-R        
  
  13         3.    12:37,1  Sami Sundell         EspooUA 
 ( 21)   N    3     1:04,2  Juha Kunttu          Honda Civic Type-R        
  
  14         6.    12:37,5  Pasi Tiainen         LohUA 
 ( 53)   F    6     1:04,6  Pentti Tiainen       Toyota Corolla            
  
  15         4.    12:42,9  Santtu Multanen      TapUA 
 ( 19)   N    3     1:10,0  Rene Andersson       Honda Civic Type R        
  
  16         7.    12:46,5  Jari Toivonen        LopUA 
 ( 54)   F    6     1:13,6  Timo Heikkilä        BMW M3                    
  
  17         4.    12:51,3  Mika Myllylä         OriUA/MäntsMK         
 ( 29)   f    4     1:18,4  Tapio Ukkonen        mitsubishi lancer evo 6,5 
  
  18         8.    12:53,0  Tommi Harju          ValUA 
 ( 44)   F    6     1:20,1  Mikko Harju          Opel Ascona B             
  
  19         9.    12:54,8  Topi Vilenius        ESRC 
 ( 55)   F    6     1:21,9  Pekka Seppänen       Volvo 240                 



  
  20         5.    12:56,7  Janne Pensikkala     KySUA/RaisUA          
 ( 27)   A    4     1:23,8  Mikko Laiho          Mitsubishi Lancer E3      
  
  21        10.    12:58,2  Kimmo Penttilä       ValUA/AnkUA           
 ( 43)   F    6     1:25,3  Hanna Laine          BMW M3                    
  
  22        11.    13:02,6  Reijo Mattila        SomUA/RiiUA           
 ( 48)   F    6     1:29,7  Mikko Lappalainen    VW Golf GTI 16V 2.0       
  
  23         5.    13:05,5  Martti Sirro         TapUA/RiiUA           
 ( 20)   N    3     1:32,6  Jari Hellgren        Opel Astra GSi 16V        
  
  24        12.    13:10,0  Pekka Anttonen       OriUA 
 ( 42)   F    6     1:37,1  Jarkko Hirvonen      Ford Escort RS 2000       
  
  25        13.    13:15,6  Petri Reinikainen    HyUA/RDT             
 ( 40)   F    6     1:42,7  Tomi Järvinen        Mercedes Benz 190E        
  
  26         3.    13:17,3  Stig Österholm       E-TMK/UA 
 ( 37)   f    5     1:44,4  Tommy Malm           Toyota Corolla GT         
  
  27         6.    13:22,1  Kari Suominen        UAU 
 ( 30)   F    4     1:49,2  Harri Kärki          Mazda 323 GT-R            
  
  28        14.    13:41,8  Timo Hämäläinen      RiiUA 
 ( 47)   F    6     2:08,9  Harri Ristimäki      BMW 325i                  
  
  29         7.    13:51,8  Jan Wikström         RUFAK/HanUA           
 ( 31)   A    4     2:18,9  Urpo Ikonen          Toyota Celica turbo 4WD   
  
  30        15.    13:55,2  Jarmo Lehtinen       ValUA/ELIMÄEN MU      
 ( 46)   F    6     2:22,3  Antti Mettälä        BMW 325i                  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 HongKong Hankiralli           LUOKKATULOKSET 
 21.2.2009 Hankiralli ry       YLEINEN                   
 Tuloslaskenta: TENAB,Mänttä   Lopulliset viralliset tulokset 
 
  lka  ryh  ylk     aika    ohjaajat 
 Luokka: 3 / ryhmä N/A,FIN R,FIA R2 ja FIA R3 enintään 2000 cc;lähti 5;keskeytti 
0;suljettu 0 
   1     .   5.    12:18,3  Axel Lindholm        NHD/HSTT 
 ( 22)  N                   Timo Jaakkola        Honda Civic Type-R        
  
   2     .  12.    12:36,3  Antti Aaltonen       UAU 
 ( 23)  n           0:18,0  Mikko Koski          Honda Civic Type-R        
  
   3     .  13.    12:37,1  Sami Sundell         EspooUA 
 ( 21)  N           0:18,8  Juha Kunttu          Honda Civic Type-R        
  
   4     .  15.    12:42,9  Santtu Multanen      TapUA 
 ( 19)  N           0:24,6  Rene Andersson       Honda Civic Type R        
  
   5     .  23.    13:05,5  Martti Sirro         TapUA/RiiUA 
 ( 20)  N           0:47,2  Jari Hellgren        Opel Astra GSi 16V        
  
 Luokka: 4 / ryhmä N/A yli 2000 cc ja Super 2000 Rally enintään 2000 cc,FIN 
R4WD;lähti 7;keskeytti 0;suljettu 0 
   1     .   1.    11:32,9  Arto Juolahti        THU-TEAM 
 ( 24)  o                   Pasi Nurmi           Mitsubishi Lancer evo     
  
   2     .   2.    11:52,7  Juha Järvinen        THU-TEAM 
 ( 28)  a           0:19,8  Pasi Someroja        mitsubishi Lancer E4      
  
   3     .   7.    12:32,1  Ilkka Rajala         AAU 
 ( 25)  A           0:59,2  Raija Tervinen       Subaru Impreza 555        
  
   4     .  17.    12:51,3  Mika Myllylä         OriUA/MäntsMK 
 ( 29)  f           1:18,4  Tapio Ukkonen        mitsubishi lancer evo 6,5 
  
   5     .  20.    12:56,7  Janne Pensikkala     KySUA/RaisUA 
 ( 27)  A           1:23,8  Mikko Laiho          Mitsubishi Lancer E3      
  
   6     .  27.    13:22,1  Kari Suominen        UAU 
 ( 30)  F           1:49,2  Harri Kärki          Mazda 323 GT-R            
  
   7     .  29.    13:51,8  Jan Wikström         RUFAK/HanUA 
 ( 31)  A           2:18,9  Urpo Ikonen          Toyota Celica turbo 4WD   
  
 Luokka: 5 / ryhmä F enintään 1600 cc;lähti 5;keskeytti 2;suljettu 0 
   1     .   3.    12:13,0  Aku Salminen         SaloUA 
 ( 36)  f                   Juha Humalamäki      Toyota Corolla FX-GT      
  
   2     .   6.    12:26,2  Kai Mäkelä           SäkUA/EurUA 
 ( 32)  f           0:13,2  Ari Suominen         Toyota Corolla GT         
  
   3     .  26.    13:17,3  Stig Österholm       E-TMK/UA 
 ( 37)  f           1:04,3  Tommy Malm           Toyota Corolla GT         
  
 Luokka: 6 / ryhmä F yli 1600 cc;lähti 19;keskeytti 4;suljettu 0 
   1     .   4.    12:17,5  Matti Nikander       RiiUA 
 ( 49)  F                   Mikko Kukkonen       BMW M3                    
  
   2     .   8.    12:33,5  Jari Huuhka          OriUA 
 ( 45)  F           0:16,0  Heikki Potinkara     BMW M3                    



  
   3     .   9.    12:34,2  Mathias Sahlin       PoSUA 
 ( 50)  F           0:16,7  Toni Nuikka          Ford Escort RS 2000       
  
   4     .  10.    12:34,3  Rami Räikkönen       EspooUA/HyUA 
 ( 41)  F           0:16,8  Ville Hieta          Honda Integra Type-R      
  
   5     .  11.    12:36,2  Rami Wiik            UAU 
 ( 39)  F           0:18,7  Tomi Kuronen         BMW M3                    
  
   6     .  14.    12:37,5  Pasi Tiainen         LohUA 
 ( 53)  F           0:20,0  Pentti Tiainen       Toyota Corolla            
  
   7     .  16.    12:46,5  Jari Toivonen        LopUA 
 ( 54)  F           0:29,0  Timo Heikkilä        BMW M3                    
  
   8     .  18.    12:53,0  Tommi Harju          ValUA 
 ( 44)  F           0:35,5  Mikko Harju          Opel Ascona B             
  
   9     .  19.    12:54,8  Topi Vilenius        ESRC 
 ( 55)  F           0:37,3  Pekka Seppänen       Volvo 240                 
  
  10     .  21.    12:58,2  Kimmo Penttilä       ValUA/AnkUA 
 ( 43)  F           0:40,7  Hanna Laine          BMW M3                    
  
  11     .  22.    13:02,6  Reijo Mattila        SomUA/RiiUA 
 ( 48)  F           0:45,1  Mikko Lappalainen    VW Golf GTI 16V 2.0       
  
  12     .  24.    13:10,0  Pekka Anttonen       OriUA 
 ( 42)  F           0:52,5  Jarkko Hirvonen      Ford Escort RS 2000       
  
  13     .  25.    13:15,6  Petri Reinikainen    HyUA/RDT 
 ( 40)  F           0:58,1  Tomi Järvinen        Mercedes Benz 190E        
  
  14     .  28.    13:41,8  Timo Hämäläinen      RiiUA 
 ( 47)  F           1:24,3  Harri Ristimäki      BMW 325i                  
  
  15     .  30.    13:55,2  Jarmo Lehtinen       ValUA/ELIMÄEN MU 
 ( 46)  F           1:37,7  Antti Mettälä        BMW 325i                  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Ensimmäisen aika ja muiden häviö siihen nähden 
  
HongKong Hankiralli / YLEINEN 
  
EK1 (5.72 km)                    EK2 (4.62 km)                     
HONG KONG                        ESSO SAUKKOLA                     
  1.Juolahti Arto       2:59,9     1.Järvinen Juha       2:37,4 
  2.Järvinen Juha       0:06,0     2.Juolahti Arto       0:02,1 
  3.Österman Tom        0:08,1     3.Salminen Aku        0:06,7 
  4.Nikander Matti      0:11,9     4.Lindholm Axel       0:08,7 
  5.Salminen Aku        0:14,5     5.Österman Tom        0:08,9 
  6.Mäkelä Kai          0:14,6     6.Räikkönen Rami      0:09,7 
  7.Räikkönen Rami      0:16,1     7.Tiainen Pasi        0:12,1 
  8.Sahlin Mathias      0:16,7     8.Nikander Matti      0:12,2 
  9.Huuhka Jari         0:17,3     9.Mäkelä Kai          0:13,9 
 10.Lindholm Axel       0:17,7    10.Multanen Santtu     0:14,1 
 11.Rajala Ilkka        0:17,8    11.Aaltonen Antti      0:14,4 
 12.Tiainen Pasi        0:18,4    12.Rajala Ilkka        0:14,8 
 13.Sundell Sami        0:18,5    13.Solas Antti-Mikko   0:15,2 
 14.Solas Antti-Mikko   0:18,6    14.Toivonen Jari       0:15,5 
 15.Itkonen Petri       0:18,7    15.Wiik Rami           0:15,7 
    Toivonen Jari       0:18,7    16.Sahlin Mathias      0:15,8 
 17.Wiik Rami           0:18,8    17.Itkonen Petri       0:16,1 
 18.Vilenius Topi       0:19,9    18.Sundell Sami        0:16,8 
 19.Aaltonen Antti      0:20,7    19.Huuhka Jari         0:16,9 
 20.Suominen Kari       0:21,6    20.Myllylä Mika        0:17,3 
 21.Myllylä Mika        0:23,3    21.Pensikkala Janne    0:17,7 
 22.Mattila Reijo       0:24,1    22.Harju Tommi         0:18,1 
 23.Penttilä Kimmo      0:24,3    23.Penttilä Kimmo      0:18,3 
 24.Harju Tommi         0:24,7    24.Wikström Jan        0:18,7 
 25.Pensikkala Janne    0:24,9    25.Suominen Kari       0:18,8 
 26.Anttonen Pekka      0:27,2    26.Sirro Martti        0:18,9 
 27.Multanen Santtu     0:27,3    27.Vilenius Topi       0:21,7 
 28.Lehtinen Jarmo      0:27,7    28.Österholm Stig      0:22,3 
 29.Reinikainen Petri   0:29,0    29.Mattila Reijo       0:22,8 
 30.Sirro Martti        0:30,1    30.Reinikainen Petri   0:23,3 
 31.Österholm Stig      0:33,4    31.Anttonen Pekka      0:23,4 
 32.Hämäläinen Timo     0:37,4    32.Lehtinen Jarmo      0:24,2 
 33.Wikström Jan        0:44,9    33.Hämäläinen Timo     0:28,8 
  
  
EK3 (3.26 km)                    EK4 (7.32 km)                     
AUTOASI                          HELLA                             
  1.Juolahti Arto       1:50,5     1.Juolahti Arto       4:03,0 
  2.Järvinen Juha       0:04,6     2.Järvinen Juha       0:11,3 
  3.Nikander Matti      0:04,7     3.Lindholm Axel       0:13,1 
  4.Österman Tom        0:05,1       Salminen Aku        0:13,1 
  5.Rajala Ilkka        0:06,8     5.Wiik Rami           0:17,9 
  6.Salminen Aku        0:07,9       Nikander Matti      0:17,9 
  7.Lindholm Axel       0:08,0     7.Multanen Santtu     0:18,0 
  8.Mäkelä Kai          0:08,5       Huuhka Jari         0:18,0 
  9.Aaltonen Antti      0:08,8     9.Mäkelä Kai          0:18,4 
 10.Sundell Sami        0:09,4    10.Sahlin Mathias      0:20,3 
    Solas Antti-Mikko   0:09,4    11.Sundell Sami        0:21,6 
 12.Tiainen Pasi        0:10,4       Aaltonen Antti      0:21,6 
 13.Huuhka Jari         0:10,5    13.Rajala Ilkka        0:21,9 
    Vilenius Topi       0:10,5    14.Räikkönen Rami      0:24,8 
 15.Sahlin Mathias      0:10,6    15.Tiainen Pasi        0:25,8 
 16.Toivonen Jari       0:10,7    16.Myllylä Mika        0:26,7 
 17.Harju Tommi         0:11,6    17.Mattila Reijo       0:27,5 
 18.Wikström Jan        0:11,7    18.Harju Tommi         0:27,8 



 19.Multanen Santtu     0:12,7    19.Pensikkala Janne    0:29,1 
 20.Räikkönen Rami      0:12,9    20.Penttilä Kimmo      0:29,4 
 21.Wiik Rami           0:13,0    21.Sirro Martti        0:30,6 
 22.Myllylä Mika        0:13,2    22.Toivonen Jari       0:30,8 
 23.Suominen Kari       0:14,1    23.Vilenius Topi       0:31,9 
 24.Pensikkala Janne    0:14,2    24.Anttonen Pekka      0:32,4 
    Lehtinen Jarmo      0:14,2    25.Österholm Stig      0:35,2 
 26.Reinikainen Petri   0:14,3    26.Reinikainen Petri   0:38,2 
 27.Sirro Martti        0:15,1    27.Hämäläinen Timo     0:45,3 
 28.Penttilä Kimmo      0:15,4    28.Suominen Kari       0:56,8 
 29.Österholm Stig      0:15,6    29.Wikström Jan        1:05,7 
 30.Anttonen Pekka      0:16,2    30.Lehtinen Jarmo      1:18,3 
 31.Mattila Reijo       0:17,4 
 32.Hämäläinen Timo     0:19,5 


